(Re	questor's Name)	
bA)	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	. <u></u>
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	: #)
☐ PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Su	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer	
		







Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724

DATE 12/9/2020	**WALK
NTITY NAME TAYLOR	MORRISON HOME FUNDING, INC.
DOCUMENT NUMBER_	
	PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN
XXXX	Plain Copy
	Cortified Copy
	Cortificate of Status
	CEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY** Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Certificate of Good Standing
	APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION
COUNTRY OF DESTINATI	
NUMBER OF CERTIFICAT	TES REQUESTED
готаі. owed <u>\$35.00</u>	ACCOUNT #: I20160000072
Please call Tina at th	e above number for any issues or concerns. Thank you so much!

PROFIT CORPORATION

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS-IN FLORIDA

(Pursumt to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

SECTION I (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

F20000005472

	(Document number of	corporation (if known)			
ClosingMark Home Loans, Inc.					
(Name of co	orporation as it appears on t	he records of the Departme			
California		3. December 7, 2020 (Date authorize			
(Incorporated under I	aws of)	(Date authorize	ed to do business	in Florica)
(4-7 (SECTI COMPLETE ONLY THI	ION II E APPLICABLE CHANC	CES)		
If the amendment changes the name of the incorporation? December 9, 2020	e corporation, when was th	e change effected under the	laws of its juriso	diction of	
Taylor Morrison Home Funding, Inc.					
(Name of corporation after the amendment not contained in new name of the corporation	nt, adding suffix "corporati ation)	on," "company," or "incorp	porated," or apple	opriate abl	revittioi
(If new name is unavailable in Florida, en	ter alternate corporate nam	e adopted for the purpose o	f transacting bus	iness in F	londa)
). If the amendment changes the period	d of duration, indicate new	period of duration.		2373 DEC	
	(New d	uration))EC 23	
. If the amendment changes the jurisdi	iction of incorporation, ind	icate new jurisdiction.		PH 12: 00	
	(New jur	isdiction)		00	
If amending the registered agent and/onew registered agent and/or the new re	or registered office address:	s in Florida, enter the nar	ne of the	_	
	(Planida aluan			-	
	(Florida stree	i auaress)			
New Registered Office Address:	(Citr)		Florida(Zip ('evla)	
No. Both 16 Sec.			(21/) C	,ouc,	
New Registered Agent's Signature, if a literally accept the appointment as regist	tered agent. am familiar	nt: with and accept the obligat	tions of the posit	ion,	
Signature of New Regi:	stered Agent, if changing	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

 \tilde{i} :

Title/ Capacity	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	Type of Action
			——— ↓□Remove
			□ Remove
	_		
			2:
			Remove
			DAdd
	•••		Remove
Attached is a certification to of the application to under the laws of warming to the control of the contr	cate or document of similar import, evider the Department of State, by the Secretary o high it is incorporated.	reing the amendment, authentic f State of other official having c	eated not more than 90 days prior to delivensitions of corporate records in the natisaneth
	(Signature of a director, p	resident of other officer - if in t	the hands of
Kevin Pearson		appointed fiduciary, by that fidi Preside	nt, Secretary, Director
	ed or printed name of person signing)		e of person signing)

FILING FEE \$35.00

OBE MERG



State of California Secretary of State

Certificate of Merger

(California Corporations Code sections 1113(g), 3203(g), 6019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12540.1, 15911.14, 16915(b) and 17710.14)

	IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.			This Souce For Filling Use Only			
_							
t.	NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY	2. TYPE OF ENTITY	3. CA SECR	ETARY OF STATE FI	LE NUMBER	4. JURISOICTIO	i i
Clos	singMark Home Loans, Inc.	Stock Corporation		C1151884		Californ	ia j
S NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY		8. TYPE OF ENTITY	7. CA SECRETARY OF STATE		LE NUMBER	8. JURISUKTIO	10)
•	rior Morrison Home Funding, LLC	Limited Liability	_i	20063431006		Fioric:	
9.	THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGE EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. (IF A EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND	WATE MAS RECURED.	SPECIEV THE A	CLASS AND THE NE	MBER OF OU	ISTANDING INTER	KESIS UP
	SURVIVING ENTITY	1	DISAPPEARING ENTITY				
			CLASS AND NU Common Units	MBER AND	PEG	CENTAGE VOIE 1 > 50%	REQUIRED
	61,840 shares outstanding		100% units		· ····		
10	IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE	ISSUED IN THE MERGE	R, CHECK THE	APPLICABLE STATE	MENT.		1
	No vote of the shareholders of the parent party w			ote of the sharehol			
11.	IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LYMITED LIA ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SI STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING	URVIVING ENTITY'S AR	TICLES OF OR	KGANIZATION, CERI	THE CALL OF	HE REOUISITE CH LIMITED PARTNEI	ANGES (IF RSHIP OR
	N/A						
12.	. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED L A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE F	IABLITY COMPANY, LIMI PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF	TED PARTNERS THE SURVIMIN	SHIP, OR PARTNERS SENTITY,	SHIP, AND THE	SURVIVING ENTI	TOM 81 YT
	PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY	(CITY AND STAT	Ē		ZIP CODE	
	N/A						
13	OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, I	HE CERTIFICATE OF ME F NECESSARY.	RGER BY THE	LAWS UNDER WHIC	CH EACH CON	TITUENT OTHER	BUSINESS
	N/A						
14	STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREITHE MERGER.	GN OTHER BUSINESS EN	OHTUA 21 YTITH	RIZED TO EFFECT	15. FUTURE I	FFECTIVE DATE.	IF ANY 2020
	Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act §§ 605	5.1021 - 1026			(Month)	(Day)	(Year)
	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACH CERTIFICATE						
17	7. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERLIPY UNDER THE KNOWLEDGE, I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXE	LAWS OF THE STATE I	OF CALIFORNIA NT, WHICH EXE	THAT THE FOREGO CUTION 13 MY ACT	OING IB TRUE AND DEED.	AND COPRECT O	MY OWN
		12/4/6	o Kevin i	Pearson, Presider	nt		
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURV	IVING ENTITY DAY	E TYPEO	R PRINT NAME AND	TITLE OF AUT	HORIZED PERSON	1
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURV	NING ENTITY BAILVE		Pearson, Secreta R PRINT NAME AND		HORIZED PERSON	
			Todd 8	Merrill, VP of Tayl	lor Morrison	Services, Inc. :	sole.
	SKUNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAS	PPEARING ENTITY IA		R PRINT NAME AND			
	GIONATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE OWA	PPGARING ENTITY DAY	TYPE O	DIAN SAME NAIDE R	TITLE OF AUT	HORIZED PERSON	
	For an entity that is a business trust, real es association, set forth the provision of law or other	state investment trust begin for the authority	or an uninc y of the person	orporated N/A			
ļ.,					APPROV	ED BY SECRETAR	Y OF STATE
10	DBE MERGER-1 (REV 01/2018)				AET NO?		

In the cycle of the property of the cycle of

DET 23 7000 - AM

. . .1,

TRAIL OF THE CONTROL

CLOSINGMARK HOME LOANS, INC.

OFFICERS' CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

I, Kevin Pearson, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. I am the president and the secretary of ClosingMark Home Loans, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation")
- 2. The Corporation is the surviving party to the merger described in the attached Agreement and Plan of Merger by and between the Corporation, as the surviving party, and Taylor Morrison Home Funding, LLC, as the merging party.
- 3. The principal terms of the Agreement and Plan of Merger were duly approved by the board of directors and by the shareholders of the Corporation by a vote that exceeded the vote required.
- 4. The shareholder approval was by the holders of 100% of the outstanding shares of the Corporation. The percentage vote required to approve this merger was more than 50%.
- 5. The Corporation has only one class of shares and the number of shares outstanding that are entitled to vote on the merger is 61,840.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct.

Date: December 4, 2020

Kevin Pearson, President and Secretary

F/99982\006\CMHL Officers' Certificate - EXECUTION.docx

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

This Agreement and Plan of Merger ("Agreement") is executed and entered into on December 4, 2020, by and between ClosingMark Home Loans, Inc., a California corporation ("Surviving Company") and Taylor Morrison Home Funding, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Merging Company").

Recitals

- A. The parties desire to set forth the terms and conditions pursuant to which Merging Company shall merge with and into the Surviving company (the "Merger"), following which the separate existence of Merging Company shall cease and the Surviving Company shall continue as the sole surviving entity; and
- B. The board of directors and sole shareholder of Surviving Company and the sole manager and member of the Merging Company deem it advisable and in the best interests of their respective companies that they consummate the Merger and they have unanimously approved this Agreement, the Merger and the other matters contemplated hereby.

Agreement

- 1. <u>The Merger.</u> Upon and subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement and in accordance with the laws of the State of California and State of Florida, Merging Company shall merge with and into Surviving Company, following which the separate existence of Merging Company shall cease and the Surviving Company shall continue as the sole surviving entity.
- 2. <u>Parties to Merger.</u> ClosingMark Home Loans, Inc., a California corporation, shall be the Surviving Company. Taylor Morrison Home Funding, LLC, a Florida limited liability company. shall be the Merging Company.
- 3. <u>Amendments.</u> Contemporaneous with the Merger, Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Company shall be amended to read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is Taylor Morrison Home Funding, Inc.

4. Shares and Interests of Constituent Parties.

- (a) Merging Company Units. The outstanding units of Merging Company shall be canceled without consideration.
- (b) Surviving Company Shares. The outstanding shares of Surviving Company shall remain outstanding and are not affected by the Merger.
- 5. <u>Effective Time.</u> The date on which the Merger shall occur and be effective shall be 12:01 am Pacific Standard Time on December 9, 2020.
- 6. <u>Termination</u>. This Agreement may be terminated at any time prior to the Effective Time by mutual agreement of the parties.

7. Best Efforts and Further Assurances. Each of the parties shall use its best efforts to effectuate the Merger. Each party, at the reasonable request of another party, shall execute and deliver such other instruments and do and perform such other acts and things as may be necessary or desirable for effecting completely the consummation of this Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby.

8. Miscellaneous.

- (a) <u>No Third Party Beneficiaries</u>. This Agreement shall not confer any rights or remedies upon any person other than the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns.
- (b) <u>Entire Agreement.</u> This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement among the parties and supersedes any prior understandings, agreements or representations by or among the parties, written or oral, with respect to the subject matter hereof.
- (c) <u>Assigns.</u> No Party may assign either this Agreement or any of its rights, interests, or obligations hereunder without the prior written approval of the other parties.
- (d) <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement and any documents to be delivered in connection with the Merger may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- (e) <u>Headings.</u> The Section headings contained in this Agreement are inserted for convenience only and shall not affect in any way the meaning or interpretation of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and entered into this Agreement on December 4, 2020.

Taylor Morrison Home Funding, LLC

by Taylor Morrison Services, LLC, its sole Managing Member

Todd Merrill, Vice President of Taylor Morrison Services, LLC ClosingMark Home Loans, Inc.

Kevin Pearson, President

Kevin Pearson, Secretary